REQUESTED BY

IMOFFICIAL RECORDS GF

{OUGLAS

O, WYY

2004N0V 18 PHi2: L]

WERNER CHRISTEN
RECORDER

Assessor’s Parcel Number: nN/A

Date: NOVEMBER 17. 2004

oo BL perury
Recording Requested By:

Name: _LYNDA TEGLIA/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: §_N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO 1 (#2004.269)
' (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cever page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

062976k
BK1104PG0Y063



CHANGE ORDER

1

PROJECT: Historic Minden Courthouse and Judicial Building Parking Lots Overlays

DATE OF ISSUANCE: October 26, 2004

EFFECTIVE DATE: October 26, 2004

OWNER: Douglas County

OWNER'’s Contract No. DCCD 2004-1221

CONTRACTOR: Cruz Construction Co, Inc.

ENGINEER:_Jeff Foitz, PE DCCD

O

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documentsg-

Description:

Reason for Change Order: To have work done required to complete the proje

reconcile Bid and Field Quantities

1. The extra work listed on the attached exhibit A
2. Reconcile Bid Quantities to-Actual Field Quantities

Attachments: Final quantity tabulation, Extra work tabulation ( exhibit A)

g 01 WY L1 AON*EE

o

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$214,310.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion:_ August 6, 2004
Ready for final payment:_ August 20, 2004

Net changes from previous Change Orders
No. N/A

$0

Net change from previous Change Orders
No. N/A.

¢}
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$214,310.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: August 6, 2004
Ready for final payment: August 20, 2004

Net Increase of this Change Order

$18.202.60

Net Increase of this Change Order

28
days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders

Substantial Completion: September 15, 2004

$232,512.60 Ready for final payment: September 30, 2004
RECON#v APP ACCEPTED:

Engineer {Authorized Signature) Ownéf (Authorized Signature) Contfactor {Authorized Signature)
pate: Oct 22> ZoH{ Date: //"‘ -0Y Date: /- 2—0Y

Page 1

0629764 BK110uPGOSO0GY



Sheetl

Historic Minden Courthouse and Judical Building Parking Lot Overlays B o 1
Lot Overlays. DCCD 2004-1221 . B |
Cruz Bid Final Q's ]

Bid Estimated Qu Engineers Est Unit Price Bid Amount Units
item | Description Unit $ Bid Amount - o
A1 |Mobilization (LS) 1 7500 7500 5000 5000 1 5000
A2 |Demolition & Removals (LS) 1 20000 20000 23000 23000 1 23000
A3 |Relocate FH (LS) 1 1000 1000 950 950 1 950
A4 Relocate sprinklers (LS) 1 1500 1500 1500 1500 1 1500
A5 Const. new planters 4 750 3000 550 2200 4 2200
A6 2" sch, 40 PVCIf, 50 10 5000 10 500 320 3200
A7 |Median curb If 134 25 3350 26 3484 161.5 4199
A8 |Edge grind If 153 5 765 4 612 153 612
A9 |Modified Median curb i 160 25 4000 23 3680 233 5359
A10 |Const type | curb If. 178 24 4200 26 4550 193 5018
A11 |Const. valley gutter If. 310 28 8680 23 7130 306 7038
A12 [Const. sidewalk inc HC ramps sf. 1350 8 10800 8 10800 2519 20152
A13 |Const PCC slabs sf. 484 5.5 2662 5.5 2662 576 3168
A14 |Install bike rack Is. 1 2000 2000 1500 1500 1 1500
A15 |Patching full-depth If. 1000 14 14000 ) 5000 1000 5000
A16 [Petro tac 18" wide If. 1100 3 3300 1.43 15873 1100 1573
A17 |Const. 2"AC. on 4" agg. base 17050 1.5 25575 1.48 25234 17050 25234
A18 |R&R fence Is. 1 1500 1500 1100 1100 1 1100
A19 |2" overlay tn. 670 75 50250 63 42210 715 45045
A20 |Relocate entry sign 1s. 1 500 500 290 280 1 280
A21 |Inst. New sign/post ea. 9 200 1800 140 1260 ) 1260
A22 [Relocate exist sign ea. 1 500 500 500 500 1 500
A23 |Slurry seal sf. 7000 0.5 3500 0.25 1750 6295 1573.75
A24 |Paint curb If. 36 5 180 8 288 - B7 536
A25 |Striping Is. 1 1250 1250 1500 1500 1 1500
Bt |Mobls. 1 5000 5000 2650 2650 1 2650
B2 [Demo. & removals Is. 1 10000 10000 12450 12450 1 12450
B3 |Const. sidewalk inc. HC ramps sf. 1240 8 9920 8 8920 1036 8288
B4 |Const valley guter If. - 24 30 720 23 562 48 1104
B5 [Const. C&G If. 160 25 4000 25 4000 184 4600
B6 |Edge grind If 950 5 4750 1.3 1235 950 1235
B7 |Place 18" wide Petrotac If. 500 3 1500 1.5 750 700 1050
B8 |Patching full depth If. 100 14 1400 11 1100 0 0
B9 |2" overlay In. 390 75 29250 63 24570 __ 390 24570
B10 |Adjust sewer MH ea. 1 350 350 500 500 1 500
B11 |Adjust water valve to grade ea. 5 300 1500 290 1450 5 1450
B12 |Install bike rack Is. 1 1500 1500 1500 1500 1 1500
B13 |Relocate sprinklersls. 1 1000 1000 1100 1100 1 1100
B14 |install new signs ea. 4 175 700 130 520 4 520
B15 |Striping Is. 1 1000 1000 700 700 1 700
B16 |slurry sf. 1600 0.5 800 04 . 640 1368 547.2
B17 |Install drop-inlet w/grate 1 2000 2000 2400 2400 1 2400
247702 214310 231171.95

Page 1

0629764

BK1104PGOY06S



Sheet1

v
Ersrpgt T YA
CruzBid __ |FnalQs ]
Bid Estimated QuEngineers Est Unit Price  |Bid Amount Units ]
item |Description Unit $ Bid Amount e
Extra work - e
1.root removal at CH $ 857.00 B . o
2. Craack fill $ 700.00
3.Flag pole change $ 1,000.00 o o
4.Valve bx at well $ 200.00
5.200if petrotac inc. in Q's B ]
6. 2 1/2 sleeve inc.in Q's o
7.full depth at sleeve $-1,600.00 B
8. Bike rack at JC $  121.00 ]
9. Bike rack at CH incin no. 3
10add curb at JC inc in Qs | |
11.2.5 hrs layout $  137.50 ]
12. Skin Patch $ 1.000.00 o
13.Striping add $  200.00
14.Parks Back Charge $ (126.12)
15 Damage to auto $ (348.73) ]
16 Deduct $@oo000y . | ——— | —— 1
& 12
- o
274 17 L
12t 4
W 7222 51742
B NS g T

Page 2

062976l
BK110LPG0O3066



0629764

BK1i16uPGosS0E7

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this cerfificate is attached is a
full, true anc correct copy of the original on file and on

of the Staté Vil in g » Ggun ofDouglaa

/ Y- Deputy




